PUBLIC HEARING

ADOPTION OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES BY THE IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HERE BY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held Tuesday, October 18, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., in the Council Meeting Room, 2nd Floor, Courthouse Building, 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana on the adoption of the following ordinances which were introduced at the Regular Meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of Iberville, State of Louisiana, on Tuesday, September 20, 2022. Copies of the proposed entitled ordinances are available at the Council Office, Room 202, Iberville Parish Courthouse, 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana.

ORDINANCE 1	Ordinance to a	mend Iberville	Parish Council	Sales and Use Tax
-------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	-------------------

ordinances to provide for interest rate on unpaid taxes in compliance with the amendment to LA. R.S. 47:337.69 contained in Act number 87 of the

2022 regular legislative session

ORDINANCE 2 Ordinance to redistrict the parish governing authority after the 2020

Federal Decennial Census

Macy Williamson, Council Clerk Iberville Parish Council 58050 Meriam Street, P.O. Box 389 Plaquemine, Louisiana 70765

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the Public Hearing, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

10-13-2022